BlackpoolCouncil

Carleton Cemetery and Crematorium, Price List from 15t April 2023/24

Cremations Brick Grave

NVF, Still Born and Children up to 18 years of age £0.00 New grave (includes Right of Burial, Interment and the building of a brick shell) £3,235.00

30 minutes slot early (20 min chapel) - 8.30 & 9.00 only £740.00 Right of Burial (Inc. Permit for Headstone and first inscription) £1,110.00*

30 minute slot (20 min chapel) - 9.30, 10.00, 10.30, 15.30 & 4pm £815.00 Interment fee £715.00*

Committal service based on time slot used, from: £815.00 Building of Brick Shell £1,410.00

45 minute slot (35 min chapel) Monday to Friday £860.00 Reopened grave £1,890.00

Saturday morning 45 minute slot (35 min chapel) £1025.00 Includes Interment £815.00*

No service / Simplicity, time agreed with office £485.00 Building Brick Shell £1,075.00

Extension of Cremation Service/Hire of chapel for 30 minutes ~ £255.00 Hire of Chapel for burial service (25 minute service) £255.00

Live Stream of Service £65.00

Recording of Live Stream or DVD/MP4 video copy £36.00 *NB: Burial fees are subject to Out of Borough additional charge at 100%.

Recording-and-Live Stream £75.00 The 100 % surcharge for Right of Burial: determined by where the deceased lived

Visual Tribute single image £15.00 at the date of death. Full body burials only.

Slide show max 25 £45.00 .

Extra slide show (up to 25 slides) £25.00 Cremated Remains

slide show with music (during specific time) £60.00 N.ew grave (i.ncludes Right of Burial, Interment and Permit for headstone) £855.00

Family video (during specific time) £15.00 Right of Burial ) £623.00

Family video ONLY (not part of slideshow) £40.00 Interment for up to 4 sets of ashes at any one time £232.00

Downloadable copy £15.00 Interment over 3 feet £440.00

DVD or USB copy £30.00 Choice of plot from allocated area additional fee £50.00

P&P £3.00 Pre purchase of plot additional fee (if available) £53.00

Urgent request fee charged by Wesley £93.60 Out Of Hours CR burial £280.00

Burials - Earthen Grave Per—m.lts . o

New grave (includes Right of Burial, Interment and Permit for headstone) £1,825.00 Perm!t for an addltlonél Inscrlptl(?n . o £63.00
Right of Burial £1,110.00* Permit for Headstone including first inscription £175.00
Interment fee £715.00* (For Rights of Burial sold up to 1st January 2012)

Reopened grave £815.00* Headstone with kerbs (Jewish / Muslim sections) £303.00

Out of Hours burial - Interment fee £875.00*

Choice of plot from allocated area additional fee £50.00

Pre purchase of plot additional fee (if available) £53.00



Miscellaneous
Strewing of ashes, cremated at another crematorium, by staff £50.00

Strewing of ashes cremated at another crematorium by funeral Ca rl EtO I"I Ce m Ete ry a n d

director/family or Cremated here, but by our staff by appt £25.00

Cremation certificate copy £32.00 Cre m ato ri u m

Certified copy of grave deeds £32.00
Grave Transfer certificates (per document) £32.00
Statutory Declaration £64.00
Memorials

Wooden Memorial Bench (only in the rose garden) — 25 years £1575.00
Recycled (Wood look) Memorial Bench — 25 years £1220.00
Memorial Tablet for trees — 5 years £380.00
Rose Memorial Tree Tablet (Rose Garden) 10 years £370.00
Wall Niche — 75 years from: £594.00
Wall Tablet — 75 years from: £525.00
Inscription per letter / figure for Niches & Tablets £3.15
Sanctum 2000 up to 2 sets of remains — 20 years £1240.00
Panorama Tower up to 3 sets of remains — 20 years £1070.00
Woodland Stone Tablet Memorial Plaque — 10 years £350.00
Cremation Wedge — 20 years £595.00

Renewals charged at 50% of the current fee

e oy e PRICE LIST 2023/24

5 line entry £122.00
8 line entry £143.00
Emblem for 5 and 8 line entry £88.00
Admin fees Contact us - Monday to Friday 9:00am to 4:00pm
Cancellation of cremation (within 48 hours of service) £255.00 T: 01253 882541
Late running service fee (impacting on the following service or staff working E: crematorium@blackpool.gov.uk
hours) £45.00 Music Email: chapelmusic@blackpool.gov.uk (not to be used for
Late submission of paperwork (received under 48 hours of the service) .
£32.00 music requests)

Please note: these prices are subject to change throughout the year.
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